

STAFF REPORT

DATE: October 15 2024

TO: City of Colusa Mayor and Council Members

FROM: Jesse Cain, City Manager

AGENDA ITEM:

Resolution 24- Updating the Master Tree list

Recommendation: Council to approve Resolution 24-

BACKGROUND ANALYSIS:

The City of Colusa is committed to maintaining and enhancing its urban forest through implementing a Master Tree List. This list serves as a comprehensive guide for the selection of tree species suitable for planting in various public spaces, including streets, parks, and other city properties.

The current list was approved and adopted in 2015 and has since had no changes. City Staff and PRT Commissioners are seeking Council's approval for the addition of 'October Glory Maple.'

BUDGET IMPACT: None

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Council to approve Resolution 24

ATTACHMENT:

Resolution 24-Master tree list